
Approve Second Amendment
To General Services Agreement 

(GSA) F000656 With IPS Group, Inc. 

City Council Meeting
January 8, 2019

Chuck McBride
Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• The Parking Division has an ongoing 
need to acquire electronic parking meter 
services and supplies to maintain and 
operate the City’s metered parking 
program.  

• IPS Group, Inc. continues to provide 
satisfactory services.

2



PROPOSED

• The Second Amendment will add funds 
necessary to facilitate ongoing parking 
meter services and supplies through 
the end of the contract term, which 
expires on December 31, 2020.  

3



BENEFIT

• Allows the City to replace parking 
meters at the end of their useful life, 
and provide ongoing services under 
the current award by Council from 
Request for Proposals 13-27 on 
December 3, 2013. 

4



RECOMMENDATION

• It is recommended by the Finance 
Department that the Council, by 
resolution, approve the Second 
Amendment to General Services 
Agreement (GSA) F000656 with IPS 
Group, Inc., San Diego, California, to 
increase compensation by $600,000, 
for a total amount not to exceed 
$1,158,121.50. 5



QUESTIONS?

6


	Approve Second Amendment�To General Services Agreement (GSA) F000656 With IPS Group, Inc. 
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

